

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 197

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.03.2017


EXPANSION OF MARSHALLING YARD


†* 197.   SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to complete the expansion work of marshalling yard on the West Central Railway while emptying the coal of Chhabra Super Critical Thermal Power

project;

(b) if so, the time by which the sanction is likely to be given; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI SURESH PRABHAKAR PRABHU)


(a) to (c)    A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF

STARRED QUESTION NO. 197 BY SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA TO BE

ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 15.03.2017 REGARDING EXPANSION

OF MARSHALLING YARD


(a) Yes, Madam.


(b) The feasibility report submitted by Rail India Technical and

Economic Service (RITES), consultant of the project on

24.01.2017, has been approved by West Central Railway on

06.03.2017.


(c) Does not arise.


*****

